NWSC Boys Grade Level Skate Race

Elm Creek Park, 5km Man-Made Loop 12/03/2014

Grade
7

10

Place

41
50
73

16
42
69

34
35
37
38
43
45
54
63
67

12
21
23
26
43
48
50
57
59
60
61

Name

Mark Scheller
Nicholas Kjome

Griffin Sparke

Joe Lynch
Phillip Marquardt

Gavin Schuster

Benjamin Olson
Tim Urvig

Paul Breitbach
Mitch Zandaroski
James Symanski
Sean Neeser
Jake Jacott
Anthony Hagerty
Joe Huffman

Michael Symanski

lan Ivens

Luke Crandall
George Elsesser
Michael Urvig
Drew Carlson
Joe Coughlin
Joe Thoen
Alex Meyers
Zach Miller
Zach Pedersen
Jared Schuster
Roman Gilyard

Darrin Gable

School

Champlin Park
Osseo

Champlin Park

SLP/St Anthony
Blaine

SLP/St Anthony

Blaine
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Blaine

Anoka
Champlin Park
Anoka

Blaine

Blaine

Champlin Park
Champlin Park
SLP/St Anthony
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Anoka

Osseo

Osseo

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Anoka

Skate Time

00:17:38
00:18:44
00:25:07

00:14:53
00:17:41
00:21:54

00:13:45
00:16:43
00:16:47
00:17:01
00:17:10
00:17:55
00:17:59
00:19:10
00:20:42
00:21:24

00:13:31
00:13:54
00:14:33
00:15:19
00:15:25
00:15:49
00:17:55
00:18:27
00:18:44
00:19:40
00:19:45
00:19:47
00:19:50

Time Behind

00:04:41
00:05:47
00:12:10

00:01:56
00:04:44
00:08:57

00:00:48
00:03:46
00:03:50
00:04:04
00:04:13
00:04:58
00:05:02
00:06:13
00:07:45
00:08:27

00:00:34
00:00:57
00:01:36
00:02:22
00:02:28
00:02:52
00:04:58
00:05:30
00:05:47
00:06:43
00:06:48
00:06:50
00:06:53
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Grade

11

12

Place
62
65
66
70
74

15
21
24
30
33
39
40
46
49
53
55
56
57
68
71
72

O 00 N N -

11
13
13
17
18
19

Name

Jacob Samit
Connor Schmidt
Matt Dunn
Adam Saetveit

Carter Woetzel

Dan Mathews

Nate Dropik-Landwehr

Jonathan Soderstrom

Erik Strootman
Tommy Kiecker
Ben Hauge
Cole Williams

John Nguyen

Nathan Mueggenberg

Tyler Reski

Tyler Linman

Tyler Reichenborn

Tyler Grant
Noah Schlichting
Adam Koch
Darnell Apedoh
Michael Volk

Mitchell Dehmer
Nick Lawson
Carter Eich
Cole Grotting
Kyle Mehrhof
Luc Robichaud
Ryan Heida
Drew Billett
Ryan Nelson
Ben Miller
Matt Berg
John Lundberg

School
Coon Rapids
Blaine
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Blaine

Coon Rapids
SLP/St Anthony
Osseo

Osseo

Coon Rapids
Anoka

Anoka

Osseo

Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Blaine

Osseo

Anoka
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park

Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Coon Rapids
Anoka

Coon Rapids
Osseo

Osseo

Anoka

Skate Time
00:19:53
00:20:49
00:20:53
00:22:16
00:25:31

00:13:32
00:14:43
00:15:19
00:15:33
00:16:17
00:16:37
00:17:13
00:17:22
00:18:05
00:18:39
00:19:03
00:19:37
00:19:38
00:19:40
00:21:52
00:23:13
00:23:56

00:12:57
00:13:28
00:13:56
00:13:58
00:14:10
00:14:11
00:14:14
00:14:40
00:14:40
00:14:58
00:15:03
00:15:13

Time Behind
00:06:56
00:07:52
00:07:56
00:09:19
00:12:34

00:00:35
00:01:46
00:02:22
00:02:36
00:03:20
00:03:40
00:04:16
00:04:25
00:05:08
00:05:42
00:06:06
00:06:40
00:06:41
00:06:43
00:08:55
00:10:16
00:10:59

00:00:00
00:00:31
00:00:59
00:01:01
00:01:13
00:01:14
00:01:17
00:01:43
00:01:43
00:02:01
00:02:06
00:02:16
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Grade

Place
20
25
27
28
29
31
32
36
47
52
64
75

Name

Sam Carroll
Brenden Nuese
Logan Bergevin
Mitch Cramer
Matt Hedin
Max Hankner
Austin Olson
Ryan Opansky
Jon Meyers
Jack Anderson
Alex Pedersen

Axel Lofstrand

School

Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Osseo

Anoka

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka
Champlin Park
Anoka

Anoka

Osseo

Anoka

Skate Time
00:15:15
00:15:48
00:15:50
00:15:53
00:16:08
00:16:20
00:16:26
00:16:56
00:18:20
00:18:52
00:20:47
00:25:45

Time Behind
00:02:18
00:02:51
00:02:53
00:02:56
00:03:11
00:03:23
00:03:29
00:03:59
00:05:23
00:05:55
00:07:50
00:12:48
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NWSC Boys Skate Overall Results

Elm Creek Park, 5km Man-Made Loop 12/03/2014

Place
1

2

10

11

12

13

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Name

Mitchell Dehmer
Nick Lawson

lan Ivens

Dan Mathews
Benjamin Olson
Luke Crandall
Carter Eich

Cole Grotting
Kyle Mehrhof
Luc Robichaud
Ryan Heida
George Elsesser
Drew Billett

Ryan Nelson

Nate Dropik-Landwehr

Joe Lynch

Ben Miller
Matt Berg
John Lundberg
Sam Carroll
Jonathan Soderstrom
Michael Urvig
Drew Carlson
Erik Strootman
Brenden Nuese
Joe Coughlin
Logan Bergevin
Mitch Cramer

Matt Hedin

School

Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Blaine
Champlin Park
Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Coon Rapids
SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Coon Rapids
SLP/St Anthony
SLP/St Anthony
Osseo

Osseo

Anoka

Osseo

Osseo
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Coon Rapids
Anoka

Osseo

Anoka

Grade

12

12

10

11

9

10

12

12

12

12

12

10

12

12

11

8

12

12

12

12

11

10

10

11

12

10

12

12

12

Skate Time

00:12:57

00:13:28

00:13:31

00:13:32

00:13:45

00:13:54

00:13:56

00:13:58

00:14:10

00:14:11

00:14:14

00:14:33

00:14:40

00:14:40

00:14:43

00:14:53

00:14:58

00:15:03

00:15:13

00:15:15

00:15:19

00:15:19

00:15:25

00:15:33

00:15:48

00:15:49

00:15:50

00:15:53

00:16:08

Time Behind

00:00:00

00:00:31

00:00:34

00:00:35

00:00:48

00:00:57

00:00:59

00:01:01

00:01:13

00:01:14

00:01:17

00:01:36

00:01:43

00:01:43

00:01:46

00:01:56

00:02:01

00:02:06

00:02:16

00:02:18

00:02:22

00:02:22

00:02:28

00:02:36

00:02:51

00:02:52

00:02:53

00:02:56

00:03:11
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Place

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

50

52

53

54

55

56

57

57

59

60

Name

Tommy Kiecker
Max Hankner
Austin Olson

Ben Hauge

Tim Urvig

Paul Breitbach
Ryan Opansky
Mitch Zandaroski
James Symanski
Cole Williams
John Nguyen
Mark Scheller
Phillip Marquardt
Sean Neeser

Joe Thoen

Jake Jacott

Nathan Mueggenberg

Jon Meyers

Alex Meyers
Tyler Reski

Zach Miller
Nicholas Kjome
Jack Anderson
Tyler Linman
Anthony Hagerty
Tyler Reichenborn
Tyler Grant

Zach Pedersen
Noah Schlichting
Jared Schuster

Roman Gilyard

School

Coon Rapids
SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Anoka
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Blaine

Anoka

Osseo
Champlin Park
Blaine

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Anoka

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Osseo

Osseo

Anoka

Osseo

Anoka

Blaine

Osseo

Osseo

Anoka

Anoka

Coon Rapids

Grade

11

12

12

11

11

11

10

11

12

10

11

10

12

11

11

11

10

11

10

10

Skate Time

00:16:17

00:16:20

00:16:26

00:16:37

00:16:43

00:16:47

00:16:56

00:17:01

00:17:10

00:17:13

00:17:22

00:17:38

00:17:41

00:17:55

00:17:55

00:17:59

00:18:05

00:18:20

00:18:27

00:18:39

00:18:44

00:18:44

00:18:52

00:19:03

00:19:10

00:19:37

00:19:38

00:19:40

00:19:40

00:19:45

00:19:47

00:03:20

00:03:23

00:03:29

00:03:40

00:03:46

00:03:50

00:03:59

00:04:04

00:04:13

00:04:16

00:04:25

00:04:41

00:04:44

00:04:58

00:04:58

00:05:02

00:05:08

00:05:23

00:05:30

00:05:42

00:05:47

00:05:47

00:05:55

00:06:06

00:06:13

00:06:40

00:06:41

00:06:43

00:06:43

00:06:48

00:06:50

Time Behind
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Place
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75

Name

Darrin Gable
Jacob Samit

Joe Huffman
Alex Pedersen
Connor Schmidt

Matt Dunn

Michael Symanski

Adam Koch
Gavin Schuster
Adam Saetveit
Darnell Apedoh
Michael Volk
Griffin Sparke
Carter Woetzel

Axel Lofstrand

School

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Blaine

Osseo

Blaine

Coon Rapids
Blaine
Champlin Park
SLP/St Anthony
Osseo

Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Blaine

Anoka

Grade
10
10

9
12
10
10

9
11

8
10
11
11

7
10

12

Skate Time
00:19:50
00:19:53
00:20:42
00:20:47
00:20:49
00:20:53
00:21:24
00:21:52
00:21:54
00:22:16
00:23:13
00:23:56
00:25:07
00:25:31

00:25:45

Time Behind

00:06:53

00:06:56

00:07:45

00:07:50

00:07:52

00:07:56

00:08:27

00:08:55

00:08:57

00:09:19

00:10:16

00:10:59

00:12:10

00:12:34

00:12:48
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NWSC Girls Grade Level Skate Race

Elm Creek Park 5Km Man-Made Loop 12/03/2014

Grade
7

10

Place

15
23

11
42
47
47

12
16
24
32
34
42
50
62
65
66
75

13
22
26
28
30
33
40
53
54

Name

Abby Ellenbecker

Jennifer Omann

Sarah Olson
Olivia Ellenbecker
Izzy Haberman
Kenna Nguyen

Anna Soderstrom

Sydney Paulson
Taylor Krone
Stella Mus
Britta Larson
Ava Grotting
Sarina Lindell
Allison McGrath
Samantha Hed
Mary Pardo
Ana Birklid
Maedchen Friebe

Diana Glebova
Isabelle Brezinka
Sammy Strootman
Madeline Thomas
Cristin Curwick
Ellen Vaillant
Maren Strootman
Alliana Houfek
Katheryn Opansky
Fiona Ness

Lily Hamel

School

Coon Rapids
Champlin Park

Blaine
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Osseo

Anoka
Anoka
Champlin Park
Anoka
SLP/StAnthony
Champlin Park
Blaine
Blaine
Blaine
Anoka
SLP/StAnthony

Champlin Park
Anoka
Osseo
Osseo
Osseo
Anoka
Osseo
Osseo
Champlin Park
Anoka

Osseo

Skate Time

00:18:14
00:19:16

00:15:36
00:17:42
00:20:55
00:21:32
00:21:32

00:17:45
00:18:24
00:19:17
00:20:10
00:20:16
00:20:55
00:21:53
00:23:33
00:24:32
00:24:35
00:27:53

00:17:01
00:17:20
00:17:58
00:19:13
00:19:18
00:19:27
00:19:43
00:20:11
00:20:41
00:22:13
00:22:16

Time Behind

00:05:15
00:06:17

00:02:37
00:04:43
00:07:56
00:08:33
00:08:33

00:04:46
00:05:25
00:06:18
00:07:11
00:07:17
00:07:56
00:08:54
00:10:34
00:11:33
00:11:36
00:14:54

00:04:02
00:04:21
00:04:59
00:06:14
00:06:19
00:06:28
00:06:44
00:07:12
00:07:42
00:09:14
00:09:17
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Grade

11

12

Place
56
57
58
59
61
63
68
69
71
77

10
14
17
18
20
24
36
37
44
45
46
49
51
52
60
64
67
70
72
73
74
76

Name

Sarah Greskowiak
Morgan Pint
Elizabeth Ostrander
Mag O'Grady
Briana Columbus
Brianna Fischer
Alyssa Wagner
Cristina Zuniga
Vada Stoddard

Sara Schultz

Rebecca Kolstad
Hanna Arntsen
Erin Guse

Claire Bedore
Amelia Luckow
Catherine Miller
Kaylee Fickle
Aubrey Shepard
Emilie Ford
Alexis Johnson
Nicole Maurer
Emma Steffens
Victoria Weimholt
Mikayla Hed
Alyssa Dziedzic
Emily Brand
Briana Monson
Emily O"Brien
Anna Shoop
Sidney Polich
Stephanie Westcott
Katherine Ziebol
Tayler Koop

Olivia Fisher

School
Champlin Park
Anoka

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Anoka

Anoka

Anoka
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
SLP/St Anthony

Champlin Park
SLP/St Anthony
SLP/St Anthony
SLP/St Anthony
Blaine

Blaine

Osseo

Blaine

Coon Rapids
SLP/St Anthony
Blaine

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Blaine

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Anoka

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Osseo

Anoka

Blaine

Blaine

Coon Rapids

Skate Time
00:22:53
00:22:55
00:23:05
00:23:22
00:23:26
00:23:50
00:24:50
00:25:03
00:25:24
00:29:25

00:17:21
00:17:21
00:17:30
00:18:09
00:18:38
00:18:49
00:19:02
00:19:17
00:20:22
00:20:25
00:21:00
00:21:25
00:21:28
00:21:37
00:21:57
00:22:10
00:23:25
00:24:01
00:24:45
00:25:15
00:26:30
00:26:55
00:27:24
00:28:20

Time Behind
00:09:54
00:09:56
00:10:06
00:10:23
00:10:27
00:10:51
00:11:51
00:12:04
00:12:25
00:16:26

00:04:22
00:04:22
00:04:31
00:05:10
00:05:39
00:05:50
00:06:03
00:06:18
00:07:23
00:07:26
00:08:01
00:08:26
00:08:29
00:08:38
00:08:58
00:09:11
00:10:26
00:11:02
00:11:46
00:12:16
00:13:31
00:13:56
00:14:25
00:15:21
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Grade

Place
1
3
4
6

18
21
27
29
31
35
38
39
41
55

Name

Sarah Bezdicek
Kaitlyn Benson
Kaitlyn Anderson
Marta Larson
Alexa Zabaske
Marissa Hudoba
Sarone Paulzine
Erin Gustafson

Lauren Durdin

Claire Jaeger-Mountain

Kayla Wagner
Abby Chesness
Jessica Swanson

Maggie Lindman

School

Osseo

Coon Rapids
Osseo

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Anoka

Anoka

SLP/St Anthony
Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Anoka

Coon Rapids
SLP/St Anthony

Skate Time
00:12:59
00:16:39
00:16:46
00:17:05
00:18:49
00:19:10
00:19:20
00:19:38
00:19:51
00:20:21
00:20:30
00:20:35
00:20:50
00:22:36

Time Behind
00:00:00
00:03:40
00:03:47
00:04:06
00:05:50
00:06:11
00:06:21
00:06:39
00:06:52
00:07:22
00:07:31
00:07:36
00:07:51
00:09:37
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NWSC Girls Skate Race Overall Results

Elm Creek Park 5Km Man-Made Loop 12/03/2014

Place
1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

21

22

23

24

24

26

27

28

Name

Sarah Bezdicek
Sarah Olson
Kaitlyn Benson
Kaitlyn Anderson
Diana Glebova
Marta Larson
Isabelle Brezinka
Rebecca Kolstad
Hanna Arntsen

Erin Guse

Olivia Ellenbecker

Sydney Paulson

Sammy Strootman

Claire Bedore

Abby Ellenbecker

Taylor Krone
Amelia Luckow
Alexa Zabaske
Catherine Miller
Kaylee Fickle

Marissa Hudoba

Madeline Thomas

Jennifer Omann
Aubrey Shepard
Stella Mus
Cristin Curwick
Sarone Paulzine

Ellen Vaillant

School

Osseo

Blaine

Coon Rapids
Osseo
Champlin Park
Anoka

Anoka
Champlin Park
SLP/St Anthony
SLP/St Anthony
Coon Rapids
Anoka

Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Coon Rapids
Anoka

Blaine

Coon Rapids
Blaine

Osseo

Anoka

Osseo
Champlin Park
Blaine
Champlin Park
Osseo

Anoka

Anoka

Grade

12
8

12
12
10
12
10
11
11

11

10

11

11

12

11

11

12

10

11

10

12

10

Skate Time

00:12:59

00:15:36

00:16:39

00:16:46

00:17:01

00:17:05

00:17:20

00:17:21

00:17:21

00:17:30

00:17:42

00:17:45

00:17:58

00:18:09

00:18:14

00:18:24

00:18:38

00:18:49

00:18:49

00:19:02

00:19:10

00:19:13

00:19:16

00:19:17

00:19:17

00:19:18

00:19:20

00:19:27

Time Behind
00:00:00
00:02:37
00:03:40
00:03:47
00:04:02
00:04:06
00:04:21
00:04:22
00:04:22
00:04:31
00:04:43
00:04:46
00:04:59
00:05:10
00:05:15
00:05:25
00:05:39
00:05:50
00:05:50
00:06:03
00:06:11
00:06:14
00:06:17
00:06:18
00:06:18
00:06:19
00:06:21

00:06:28
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Place

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

42

44

45

46

47

47

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Name

Erin Gustafson
Maren Strootman
Lauren Durdin
Britta Larson
Alliana Houfek
Ava Grotting
Claire Jaeger-Mountain
Emilie Ford

Alexis Johnson
Kayla Wagner
Abby Chesness
Katheryn Opansky
Jessica Swanson
Izzy Haberman
Sarina Lindell
Nicole Maurer
Emma Steffens
Victoria Weimholt
Anna Soderstrom
Kenna Nguyen
Mikayla Hed
Allison McGrath
Alyssa Dziedzic
Emily Brand

Fiona Ness

Lily Hamel

Maggie Lindman
Sarah Greskowiak
Morgan Pint
Elizabeth Ostrander

Mag O'Grady

School

SLP/St Anthony
Osseo

Osseo

Anoka

Osseo
SLP/StAnthony
SLP/St Anthony
Coon Rapids
SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Anoka
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Blaine

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Osseo

Osseo

Blaine

Blaine

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Anoka

Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Champlin Park
Anoka

Anoka

Coon Rapids

Grade
12
10
12

9
10
9
12
11
11
12
12
10

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

12

10

10

10

10

Skate Time

00:19:38

00:19:43

00:19:51

00:20:10

00:20:11

00:20:16

00:20:21

00:20:22

00:20:25

00:20:30

00:20:35

00:20:41

00:20:50

00:20:55

00:20:55

00:21:00

00:21:25

00:21:28

00:21:32

00:21:32

00:21:37

00:21:53

00:21:57

00:22:10

00:22:13

00:22:16

00:22:36

00:22:53

00:22:55

00:23:05

00:23:22

Time Behind

00:06:39

00:06:44

00:06:52

00:07:11

00:07:12

00:07:17

00:07:22

00:07:23

00:07:26

00:07:31

00:07:36

00:07:42

00:07:51

00:07:56

00:07:56

00:08:01

00:08:26

00:08:29

00:08:33

00:08:33

00:08:38

00:08:54

00:08:58

00:09:11

00:09:14

00:09:17

00:09:37

00:09:54

00:09:56

00:10:06

00:10:23
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Place
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77

Name

Briana Monson
Briana Columbus
Samantha Hed
Brianna Fischer
Emily O"Brien
Mary Pardo

Ana Birklid

Anna Shoop
Alyssa Wagner
Cristina Zuniga
Sidney Polich
Vada Stoddard
Stephanie Westcott
Katherine Ziebol
Tayler Koop
Maedchen Friebe
Olivia Fisher

Sara Schultz

School

Anoka

Anoka

Blaine

Anoka

SLP/St Anthony
Blaine

Anoka

Anoka

Anoka
Champlin Park
Osseo
Champlin Park
Anoka

Blaine

Blaine
SLP/StAnthony
Coon Rapids

SLP/St Anthony

Grade
11
10

9
10

11

11

10

10

11

10

11

11

11

11

10

Skate Time
00:23:25
00:23:26
00:23:33
00:23:50
00:24:01
00:24:32
00:24:35
00:24:45
00:24:50
00:25:03
00:25:15
00:25:24
00:26:30
00:26:55
00:27:24
00:27:53
00:28:20

00:29:25

Time Behind
00:10:26
00:10:27
00:10:34
00:10:51
00:11:02
00:11:33
00:11:36
00:11:46
00:11:51
00:12:04
00:12:16
00:12:25
00:13:31
00:13:56
00:14:25
00:14:54
00:15:21

00:16:26
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NWSC JV Boys Grade Level Skate Race

Elm Creek Park, 2.5km Man-Made Loop 12/03/2014

Grade
7

10

11

Place

18
19
29
32
34
38

11
16
21
31
35
37

10
13
15
22
28
33
36
39

20
25

Name

Jared Heida
Myles Gilyard
Jack Lewis

Sean Dooley
Connor Ostrander
Conner Preston

Joel Wagner

Josh Meinert
Jake Eich
Michael Hamel
Daniel Pelletier
Nick Jorgenson
Cole Cederstrand
Connor Friedrich

Aaron Johnson

Vaughn Thomas
Connor Janostin
Josh Brand
Avery Fleischman
Nate Langer

Jack Weinberger
Connor Loreno
Brian Chance
Elijah Smith

Keenan Schissel

Sean Collins
Marcus Bradt

Jake Rupert

School

Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Osseo

Anoka
Champlin Park
Anoka

Anoka

Osseo

Osseo

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids

Osseo
Champlin Park
Anoka

Anoka

Anoka

Anoka

Anoka

Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Champlin Park

Osseo
SLP/St Anthony
SLP/St Anthony

Skate Time

00:08:37
00:11:49
00:11:51
00:13:20
00:14:20
00:15:54
00:23:25

00:10:25
00:10:34
00:11:08
00:11:40
00:11:59
00:13:40
00:17:47
00:20:52

00:08:51
00:10:27
00:10:55
00:11:30
00:11:38
00:12:07
00:13:10
00:15:38
00:18:24
00:26:05

00:09:36
00:11:58
00:12:40

Time Behind

00:00:00
00:03:12
00:03:14
00:04:43
00:05:43
00:07:17
00:14:48

00:01:48
00:01:57
00:02:31
00:03:03
00:03:22
00:05:03
00:09:10
00:12:15

00:00:14
00:01:50
00:02:18
00:02:53
00:03:01
00:03:30
00:04:33
00:07:01
00:09:47
00:17:28

00:00:59
00:03:21
00:04:03
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Grade

12

Place

12
17
23
26

14
24
27
30

Name

Brandon Radzom
Nick Dacon
Ethan Butler
Timo Kolden
Carter DeWitt

Harrison Redepenning

Derek Lindquist
Alex Foyt

Luke Martin
Joey Gunderson

Andrew Schnabel

School
Anoka
Anoka
Anoka
Osseo
Anoka
Anoka

Anoka
Anoka
SLP/St Anthony
Osseo

Champlin Park

Skate Time
00:10:23
00:10:28
00:11:10
00:11:43
00:12:15
00:12:55

00:09:22
00:11:35
00:12:20
00:12:55
00:13:23

Time Behind
00:01:46
00:01:51
00:02:33
00:03:06
00:03:38
00:04:18

00:00:45
00:02:58
00:03:43
00:04:18
00:04:46
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NWSC JV Boys Skate Overall Results

Elm Creek Park, 2.5km Man-Made Loop 12/03/2014

Place
1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Name

Jared Heida
Vaughn Thomas
Derek Lindquist
Sean Collins
Brandon Radzom
Josh Meinert
Connor Janostin
Nick Dacon

Jake Eich

Josh Brand
Michael Hamel
Ethan Butler
Avery Fleischman
Alex Foyt

Nate Langer
Daniel Pelletier
Timo Kolden
Myles Gilyard
Jack Lewis
Marcus Bradt
Nick Jorgenson
Jack Weinberger
Carter DeWitt
Luke Martin

Jake Rupert

Harrison Redepenning

Joey Gunderson
Connor Loreno

Sean Dooley

School

Coon Rapids
Osseo

Anoka

Osseo

Anoka

Anoka
Champlin Park
Anoka

Osseo

Anoka

Osseo

Anoka

Anoka

Anoka

Anoka

Anoka

Osseo

Coon Rapids
Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Coon Rapids
Anoka

Anoka

SLP/St Anthony
SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Osseo

Anoka

Osseo

Grade
7
9
12
10

11

11

12

11

12

10

11

12

Skate Time

00:08:37

00:08:51

00:09:22

00:09:36

00:10:23

00:10:25

00:10:27

00:10:28

00:10:34

00:10:55

00:11:08

00:11:10

00:11:30

00:11:35

00:11:38

00:11:40

00:11:43

00:11:49

00:11:51

00:11:58

00:11:59

00:12:07

00:12:15

00:12:20

00:12:40

00:12:55

00:12:55

00:13:10

00:13:20

Time Behind

00:00:00

00:00:14

00:00:45

00:00:59

00:01:46

00:01:48

00:01:50

00:01:51

00:01:57

00:02:18

00:02:31

00:02:33

00:02:53

00:02:58

00:03:01

00:03:03

00:03:06

00:03:12

00:03:14

00:03:21

00:03:22

00:03:30

00:03:38

00:03:43

00:04:03

00:04:18

00:04:18

00:04:33

00:04:43
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Place
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39

Name

Andrew Schnabel
Cole Cederstrand
Connor Ostrander
Brian Chance
Conner Preston
Connor Friedrich
Elijah Smith
Aaron Johnson
Joel Wagner

Keenan Schissel

School
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Anoka

Osseo
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
SLP/St Anthony
Coon Rapids
Anoka

Champlin Park

Grade
12

8

Skate Time
00:13:23
00:13:40
00:14:20
00:15:38
00:15:54
00:17:47
00:18:24
00:20:52
00:23:25

00:26:05

Time Behind

00:04:46

00:05:03

00:05:43

00:07:01

00:07:17

00:09:10

00:09:47

00:12:15

00:14:48

00:17:28
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NWSC JV Girls Grade Level Skate Race

Elm Creek Park 2.5Km Man-Made Loop 12/03/2014

Grade
7

10

11

Place

o U N

33

18
23
23
31
35

10
12
13
13
16
20
25
30

22
26
27
29

15

Name

Hanna Wetzel

MaKenzie Bennyhoff

Lariah Boone
Grace Roskowiak
Atley Scheiner

Elizabeth Neeser

Erin Collins
Janaca Hirsch
Lily Saddoris
Zoey Adams

Cassandra Adams

Linnea Hill
Delaney Butler
Adrianna Warden
Marina Walter
Jessie Anderson
Eva Stromgren
Madeline Rowe
Nicole Wagner
Natasha Davis

Lauren Bergevin

Anna Gallagher
Anne Doolan
Juliya Sklyarenko
Caitlyn Ortega

Ellie Lindman

Amanda Mastrian

Shelby Harmon

School

Osseo
Osseo
Osseo
Osseo
Champlin Park
Anoka

Osseo

Anoka

SLP/St Anthony
Champlin Park
Champlin Park

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Anoka

Anoka

Anoka

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka
Champlin Park
Anoka

Anoka

Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
SLP/St Anthony

Champlin Park
Anoka

Skate Time

00:10:44
00:12:04
00:12:40
00:13:34
00:19:52
00:21:10

00:14:59
00:17:05
00:17:05
00:19:38
00:21:49

00:13:19
00:13:20
00:13:40
00:14:01
00:14:15
00:14:15
00:14:25
00:15:57
00:17:15
00:19:35

00:12:12
00:16:04
00:17:17
00:17:20
00:18:55

00:12:33
00:14:20

Time Behind

00:00:00
00:01:20
00:01:56
00:02:50
00:09:08
00:10:26

00:04:15
00:06:21
00:06:21
00:08:54
00:11:05

00:02:35
00:02:36
00:02:56
00:03:17
00:03:31
00:03:31
00:03:41
00:05:13
00:06:31
00:08:51

00:01:28
00:05:20
00:06:33
00:06:36
00:08:11

00:01:49
00:03:36
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Grade

12

Place

28

11
17
19
21
34

Name

Elena Lombardero Pedregal

Maiju Heikkiae
Liz Lindgren
Erin Daehn
Grace Koskela
Katelyn Weeks

Sammi Chen

School

Champlin Park

Osseo
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Osseo
Anoka

Champlin Park

Skate Time
00:17:46

00:13:30
00:13:56
00:14:36
00:15:15
00:16:00
00:21:32

Time Behind
00:07:02

00:02:46
00:03:12
00:03:52
00:04:31
00:05:16
00:10:48
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NWSC JV Girls Skate Race Overall Results

Elm Creek Park 2.5Km Man-Made Loop 12/03/2014

Place
1

2

10

11

12

13

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

23

25

26

27

28

Name

Hanna Wetzel

MaKenzie Bennyhoff

Anna Gallagher
Amanda Mastrian
Lariah Boone
Linnea Hill
Delaney Butler
Maiju Heikkiae
Grace Roskowiak
Adrianna Warden
Liz Lindgren
Marina Walter
Jessie Anderson
Eva Stromgren
Shelby Harmon
Madeline Rowe
Erin Daehn

Erin Collins
Grace Koskela
Nicole Wagner
Katelyn Weeks
Anne Doolan
Janaca Hirsch
Lily Saddoris
Natasha Davis
Juliya Sklyarenko

Caitlyn Ortega

School

Osseo

Osseo

Osseo
Champlin Park
Osseo

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Osseo

Osseo

Anoka
Champlin Park
Anoka

Anoka

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Anoka
Champlin Park
Osseo

Osseo
Champlin Park
Anoka

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka

Coon Rapids

Champlin Park

Elena Lombardero Pedre Champlin Park

Grade
7
7
10

11

11

12

12

12

10

10

10

11

Skate Time

00:10:44

00:12:04

00:12:12

00:12:33

00:12:40

00:13:19

00:13:20

00:13:30

00:13:34

00:13:40

00:13:56

00:14:01

00:14:15

00:14:15

00:14:20

00:14:25

00:14:36

00:14:59

00:15:15

00:15:57

00:16:00

00:16:04

00:17:05

00:17:05

00:17:15

00:17:17

00:17:20

00:17:46

Time Behind

00:00:00

00:01:20

00:01:28

00:01:49

00:01:56

00:02:35

00:02:36

00:02:46

00:02:50

00:02:56

00:03:12

00:03:17

00:03:31

00:03:31

00:03:36

00:03:41

00:03:52

00:04:15

00:04:31

00:05:13

00:05:16

00:05:20

00:06:21

00:06:21

00:06:31

00:06:33

00:06:36

00:07:02
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Place
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

Name

Ellie Lindman
Lauren Bergevin
Zoey Adams
Atley Scheiner
Elizabeth Neeser
Sammi Chen

Cassandra Adams

School

SLP/St Anthony
Anoka
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Anoka
Champlin Park

Champlin Park

Grade

10

9

12

Skate Time

00:18:55

00:19:35

00:19:38

00:19:52

00:21:10

00:21:32

00:21:49

Time Behind

00:08:11

00:08:51

00:08:54

00:09:08

00:10:26

00:10:48

00:11:05
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